

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 256/2026
URN: HC / 697U / 2026

Kiran Wife Of Akash, Daughter Of Shri Malaram Meena
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Man Singh Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

17/07/2026

Issue notice.

Notices on behalf of respondents no.1 to 5 are accepted by
Mr. Rajesh Choudhary-learned Government Advocate-cum-
Additional Advocate General.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply a
copy of the habeas corpus petition in the office of learned GA-
cum-AAG, during course of the day.

Issue notice to respondent no.6. Notice may also be given
'dasti' if desires.

Learned GA-cum-AAG prays for and is granted a week's time
to file the status report.

List thereafter.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J