

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 256/2026
CNR: RJHC020680422026 | URN: HC / 697U / 2026

Kiran Wife Of Akash, Daughter Of Shri Malaram Meena
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Sharma Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, P.P.
For Respondent No.6	:	Mr. Hari Ram Pal with Mr. Sumit Sahani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

06/08/2026

None for the petitioner.

List the matter on 10.08.2026 as prayed.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J