

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 256/2026
CNR: RJHC020680422026 | URN: HC / 697U / 2026

Kiran Wife Of Akash, Daughter Of Shri Malaram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Man Singh Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Hari Ram Pal with Mr. Sumit Sahani Mr. Nandlal, SI, PS Mahila Thana, Khairthal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

10/08/2026

The respondent No. 6 is directed to produce the child in the Court tomorrow.

Petitioner is also directed to remain present in the Court.

Learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General is directed to ensure compliance of the order.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., 11.08.2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J